

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14812/2010

COMMIT OF MGT.GANGA DEVI VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall furnish fresh address of respondent no. 4 and shall also take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no. 4 within three weeks. Issue notice, thereupon.

List again on 9.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)  
Registrar