

V

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14812/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2010  
in WP No. 4835/2005 28/04/2010 in WP No. 4835/2005 passed by the  
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COMMIT OF MGT.GANGA DEVI VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week further time is granted to learned counsel for  
the petitioner for taking steps for service upon unserved  
respondent No. 4.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master