

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14812/2010

COMMIT OF MGT. SMT. GANGA DEVI VIDYALAYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THR. SEC. EDU. (BASIC) . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Namit Saxena,Adv.
Mr.Nirnimesh Dube, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr.Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Yadav, AOR

Ms.Niranjana Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1,6 & 8 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

The respondent Nos.2,7 & 9 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.3 & 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

In respect of respondent No.4, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication of Hindi newspaper "Hindustan" instead of "Dainik Jagran". However, service is deemed complete. But no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Hence, List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar